FORM PTO-1595	12-26-2001	ΞT	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		-	Tatem and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101924532	attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nar	me and address of red	ceiving party(ies):
Clay Moran	Non	CD D	Patents, LLC
Rodney Lee Asher		ne: <u>CR F</u>	atens, LLC
19	120/0 Inte	rnal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	erger Stre	et Address: 2033	Via Vina
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name		
		San Clamanta	CA 717 02672
Other	City:	San Clemente	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92673</u>
Execution Date: November 12, 2001	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) att	ached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/713,575	Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	ircation is:
	Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		al number of application	ons and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	0. 100	in number of application	ons and patents involved.
Name: Gene Scott	7 Tot:	al fee (37 CFR 3.41).	4 0 00
Internal Address:	7. Tota	ur rec (or or re o. 41).	
	X	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: Patent Law & Venture	С. Вор	osit account number:	
3151 Airway Avenue, S	Suite K105		
City: Costa Mesa State: C	A ZIP: 92626-4613 (Att	tach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
	Sign ber of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and documen	12/5/01 Date
01 FC::581 40.00 OP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

40.00 0P Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

JUDY MORAN

11/16/01 FRE 12:55 FAX 714 686 0843

PATENT LAW & VENTURE

₽002

Prestitioner's Docket No. Asher. P-1

PATENT

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

U.S. Application Par: Þу:

[nreston

ASSEGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSKINEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby seknowledged, and the other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNODS:

Jury Rhode. Resoutrix for the estates of Clay Moran

23413 Road 908 Deater, NY 13634

Nationality: United States of America

Rodney Las Asher 2003 Via Vina

Sm Clements, CA 92673

Nationality: United States of America

hereby soil, energy and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

CR Paterne, LLC 2003 Via Vine

Sen Clemente, CA 92673 Nationality: California

and the successors, neeligns and logal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed to the invention entitled:

REFRACTIVE WAVE MUFFLER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. section 3.21) U.S. application no. 09/713,575 filed on November 14, 2000 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters passed any reissus or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Invantors-page 1 of 2)

PATENT

REEL: 012381 FRAME: 0230

11/18/01 FRI 12:58 FAX 714 666 0983

PATENT LAW & VENTURE

2003

ASSIGNORS hereby coverant that no essignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or expected into which would conflict with this ensignment.

ASSIGNORS further coverant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all partinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its logal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidevity sequired to apply for, obtain, maintain, lesse and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry our the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hersunto see hand and seel this 12th day of November, 2001.

Signature of Judy Rhode. Executriz for the estates of

Clay Mores

Signature of Rodney Los Ashen

(Antigorium) of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2)

MI COSTT TOOPLACEAON

PATENT REEL: 012381 FRAME: 0231

(a - 4